

Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® - Wellness Beauty

FRANÇAIS

immerse the appliance or cable in liquid. Do not handle it with wet hands Do not use near water or damp areas. Suitable for domestic use only. Use the device for its intended purpose only. Store the device in a dry, dust-free place. Do not leave the appliance unsupervised when it is turned on. If the appliance, the cable or the pieces looked damaged or do not work correctly, do not use them or attempt to repair them; they should only be repaired by a qualified technician. This device is not intended for use by children or persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, unless they are supervised by an adult responsible for their safety. This device is not household waste. Please follow the environmental regulations in place for its recycling

ENGLISH

DEUTSCH

ESPAÑOL

ITALIANO

CONTENTS

- 1 ergonomic Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® 800 mAh
- 1 head with double roller
- 1 head with single roller
- 1 power charger DC 5 V
- 1 USB Cable

INSTRUCTIONS

- Plug in the Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods®.
- Slide the on/off switch to the ON position and press the START button.
- Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® comes with two heads:
 - A. The head with one roller is designed to be used on arms, stomach and thighs.
 - B. The head with two rollers is designed to be used on legs, waist and glutes.
- Insert the head of your choice into the device placing the ends together so that they meet, and then turn it clockwise.
- Use the side button to adjust the intensity of the Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods®.
- Before each treatment, apply reducing oil or body oil on the skin to enhance the massage and avoid any discomfort.
- For best results, massage each area for 5 to 8 minutes.
- To change movement or roller head, press the switch at the back to stop the suction.
- It can be used without a cable for areas that are difficult to reach, approximate duration: 8 minutes.

WARNINGS

If you feel any discomfort when using the device, discontinue use and consult a doctor. After using the appliance you may notice redness on the treated skin; this is normal and it will disappear quickly. Do not use the device on areas where the skin is infected or sore. To avoid the build up of hard-to-remove residue, clean the device after each use. Fully charge the battery before its first use. Make sure that the voltage of the power source corresponds to that of the appliance. Do not pull on the cable and ensure it does not tangle. Keep the cable away from hot and sharp surfaces. Clean with a damp cloth. Do not use abrasive products for cleaning. Do not

FRANÇAIS

CONTENU

- 1 ergonomic Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® 800 mAh
- 1 tête avec double rouleau
- 1 tête avec rouleau simple
- 1 chargeur électrique DC 5 V
- 1 Câble USB

MODE D'EMPLOI

- Branchez l’ergonomic Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods®.
- Faites glisser l’interrupteur marche/arrêt en position « ON » et appuyez sur la touche « START ».
- Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® comprend deux têtes :
 - A. La tête avec un rouleau est conçue pour être utilisée sur les bras, le ventre et les cuisses.
 - B. La tête avec deux rouleaux est conçue pour être utilisée sur les jambes, la taille et les fesses.
- Insérez la tête de votre choix dans l’appareil en plaçant les extrémités de façon à ce qu’elles se rencontrent, puis tournez-la dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre.
- Utilisez le bouton latéral pour régler l’intensité du dispositif d’aspiration Pro Anti-Cellulite InnovaGoods®.
- Avant chaque traitement, appliquez de l’huile amincissante ou de l’huile corporelle sur la peau pour améliorer le massage et éviter tout inconfort.
- Pour de meilleurs résultats, masser chaque zone pendant 5 à 8 minutes.
- Pour changer le mouvement ou la tête du rouleau, appuyez sur l’interrupteur à l’arrière pour arrêter l’aspiration.
- Usage sans fil pour les zones difficiles d’accès, durée approximative : 8 minutes.

AVERTISSEMENTS

Cessez toute utilisation en cas de gêne et consultez votre médecin. Ne vous inquiétez pas si de légères rougeurs apparaissent sur votre peau après chaque utilisation. Celles-ci devraient rapidement disparaître. Ne pas utiliser l’appareil dans les zones où la peau est infectée ou irritée. Pour éviter l’accumulation de déchets difficile à nettoyer, nettoyer l’appareil après chaque utilisation. Veuillez charger complètement la batterie de l’appareil avant de l’utiliser pour la première fois. Assurez-vous que la tension de la source

d’alimentation correspond à celle de l’appareil. Ne tirez pas sur le câble d’alimentation et assurez-vous qu’il ne s’emmêle pas. Éloignez le câble d’alimentation de possibles sources de chaleur ou de surfaces coupantes. Nettoyez-le à l’aide d’un chiffon propre légèrement humidifié. N’utilisez pas de produits abrasifs Ne pas plonger l’appareil ou le cordon dans des liquides. Ne le touchez pas non plus avec les mains mouillées. Ne l’utilisez pas près de l’eau ou dans des zones humides. Cet appareil est uniquement destiné à un usage domestique. Utilisez l’appareil uniquement pour l’usage prévu. Stockez l’appareil dans un endroit sec et exempt de poussière. Ne pas laisser l’appareil sans surveillance lorsqu’il est allumé. N’utilisez pas l’appareil si celui-ci présente des pièces endommagées ou ne fonctionne pas correctement. N’essayez pas non plus de les réparer vous-même. Contactez un technicien qualifié. Cet appareil ne convient pas aux enfants ou personnes ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles et mentales réduites, à moins que ceux-ci soient surveillés par un adulte responsable de leur sécurité. Ce produit n’est pas un déchet domestique. Veuillez le recycler en suivant la réglementation locale en vigueur.

ESPAÑOL

CONTENIDO

- 1 aparato ergonómico Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® 800 mAh
- 1 cabezal con rodillo doble
- 1 cabezal con rodillo simple
- 1 base de carga DC 5 V
- 1 cable USB

INSTRUCCIONES

- Enchufe Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® a la corriente.
- Deslice el interruptor de encendido/apagado lateral a la posición «ON» y pulse el botón «START».
- Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® dispone de dos cabezales:
 - A. El cabezal con un rodillo está diseñado para utilizarlo en brazos, estómago y pantorrillas.
 - B. El cabezal con dos rodillos está diseñado para utilizarlo en piernas, cintura y glúteos.
- Introduzca el cabezal de su elección en el aparato haciendo coincidir la forma de los extremos, y gírelo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj.
- Para ajustar la intensidad de Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods®, utilice el botón lateral.
- Se recomienda aplicar aceite reductor o corporal sobre la piel antes de cada tratamiento para favorecer el masaje y evitar molestias.
- Para un resultado óptimo, masajee entre 5 y 8 minutos cada zona.
- Para cambiar de movimiento o de cabezal, apriete el interruptor posterior para detener la succión.
- El uso sin cable es para zonas de acceso difícil, duración aproximada: 8 minutos.

ADVERTENCIAS

Si siente alguna molestia cuando utiliza el aparato, deje de utilizarlo y consulte a un

médico. Después de su uso, puede observar un enrojecimiento de la piel tratada; esto es normal y en poco tiempo desaparecerá. No utilice el aparato en zonas con la piel infectada o irritada. Para evitar que se acumulen residuos difíciles de eliminar, limpie el dispositivo después de cada uso. Cargue la batería por completo la primera vez. Asegúrese de que la tensión de la fuente de alimentación se corresponde con la del aparato. No tire del cable y asegúrese de que no se enrolla. Mantenga el cable apartado de superficies calientes o cortantes. Limpíelo con un trapo ligeramente humedecido. No utilice productos ni materiales abrasivos para su limpieza. No sumerja el aparato ni el cable en líquidos. No lo manipule con las manos mojadas. No lo utilice cerca de ninguna fuente de agua o en lugares húmedos. Únicamente apto para uso doméstico. Utilice el aparato únicamente para las funciones que se ha diseñado. Guarde el dispositivo en un lugar seco y libre de polvo. No deje el aparato sin supervisión mientras esté encendido. Si el aparato, las piezas o el cable parecieran defectuosos o no funcionarán correctamente, no los utilice ni intente reparar. Solo un técnico cualificado debe hacerlo. Este dispositivo no está diseñado para que lo manejen niños o personas con capacidades físicas o psíquicas limitadas, salvo que cuenten con la supervisión de un adulto responsable de su seguridad. Este producto no es un residuo doméstico, siga las normativas medioambientales vigentes para su reciclaje.

DEUTSCH

INHALT

- 1 ergonomisches Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® 800 mAh
- 1 Aufsatz mit Doppelrolle
- 1 Aufsatz mit Einfachrolle
- 1 Ladebasis DC 5 V
- 1 USB-Kabel

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

- Schließen Sie das Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® ans Stromnetz an.
- Schieben Sie den ON/OFF Schalter auf "ON" und drücken Sie den "START"-Knopf.
- Das Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® verfügt über zwei Aufsätze:
 - A. Der Aufsatz mit Einfachrolle ist auf den Armen, Bauch und Waden anwendbar
 - B. Der Aufsatz mit Doppelrolle ist für Beine, Taille und Po gedacht.
- Stecken Sie den gewünschten Aufsatz auf das Gerät, so dass beide enden übereinstimmen, drehen ihn nun im Uhrzeigersinn.
- Um die Intensität des Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® einzustellen, benutzen Sie bitte den seitlichen Knopf.
- Wir empfehlen, Ihre Haut vor jedem Gebrauch mit fettreduzierendem Öl oder Creme einzureiben, um so die Massage zu fördern und Beschwerden zu vermeiden.
- Für ein besseres Ergebnis, massieren Sie jeden Bereich zwischen 5 und 8 Minuten.
- Wenn Sie eine andere Bewegung einstellen oder den Aufsatz austauschen möchten, drücken Sie bitte den vorderen Knopf, um den Saugeffekt zu beenden.

- Die kabellose Verwendung ist für schwer erreichbare Stellen gedacht, ungefähre Dauer: 8 Minuten.

WARNUNG

Wenn Sie beim Gebrauch des Geräts Beschwerden haben, brechen Sie die Anwendung ab und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf. Nach der Anwendung kann die Haut gerötet erscheinen; das ist ein normaler Vorgang, der nach kurzer Zeit verschwindet. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht an Stellen, an denen die Haut entzündet oder gereizt ist. Um zu vermeiden, dass sich schwer zu entfernende Rückstände ansammeln, reinigen Sie das Gerät nach jeder Verwendung. Batterie beim ersten Laden vollständig aufladen. Kompatibilität der Spannung der Stromquelle mit der des Geräts überprüfen. Kabel nicht in die Nähe von Wärmequellen bringen. Halten Sie das Kabel von heißen Oberflächen oder Schnittflächen fern. Tuch reinigen. Keine kratzenden Substanzen verwenden. Weder das Gerät noch das Kabel in Flüssigkeiten eintauchen. Nicht mit feuchten Händen berühren. Nicht in Umgebung einer Wasserquelle oder an feuchten Orten verwenden. Dieses Gerät ist nur für den privaten Gebrauch geeignet. Lassen Sie das Gerät im eingeschalteten Zustand nicht unbeaufsichtigt. Gerät an einem trockenen und staubgeschützten Ort aufbewahren. Lassen Sie das Gerät im eingeschalteten Zustand nicht unbeaufsichtigt. Zur Vermeidung von Elektroschäden das Gerät nicht in Flüssigkeiten eintauchen, nicht mit feuchten Händen berühren und keine kratzenden Produkte zur Reinigung verwenden. Dieses Gerät ist ohne Aufsicht eines für die Sicherheit verantwortlichen Erwachsenen nicht für die Bedienung durch Kinder oder Personen mit körperlichen oder geistigen Beeinträchtigungen geeignet. Nur für den Hausgebrauch geeignet. Ausgemusterte Geräte umweltfreundlich entsorgen.

ITALIANO

CONTENUTO

- 1 dispositivo ergonomico Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® 800 mAh
- 1 testina con doppio rullo
- 1 testina con rullo singolo
- 1 base di ricarica DC 5 V
- 1 Cavo USB

ISTRUZIONI

- Inserisci il Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® nella presa di corrente
- Sposta l’interruttore di accensione/spengimento laterale in posizione "ON" e premi il pulsante "START".
- Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® ha due testine:
 - A. La testina con un rullo è progettata per l’uso su braccia, pancia e polpacci.
 - B. La testina con due rulli è progettata per essere utilizzata su gambe, vita e glutei.
- Inserisci la testina di tua scelta nel dispositivo facendo corrispondere la forma delle estremità e ruotala in senso

- orario.
- Per regolare l’intensità del Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods®, utilizza la pulsante laterale.
- Si consiglia di applicare olio riducente o corporale sulla pelle prima di ogni trattamento per favorire il massaggio ed evitare fastidio.
- Per un risultato ottimale, massaggia ogni zona tra 5 e 8 minuti.
- Per cambiare il movimento o la testina, premi l’interruttore posteriore per interrompere l’aspirazione.
- L’utilizzo senza cavi è per le zone di difficile accesso, durata: circa 8 minuti.

AVVERTENZE

Se si nota fastidio durante l'utilizzo dell'apparecchio, sospendere l'uso e consultare un medico. Dopo il suo utilizzo si potrebbe notare un arrossamento della pelle trattata; questo è normale e dopo poco tempo sparirà. Non utilizzare l'apparecchio sulla pelle irritata o con infezione. Per evitare che si accumulino residui difficili da rimuovere, pulire l'apparecchio dopo ogni utilizzo. Caricare completamente la batteria la prima volta. Assicurarsi che la fonte della tensione di alimentazione corrisponda con quella dell'apparecchio. Non muovere l'apparecchio tirandolo per il cavo e accertarsi che non si arrotoli. Tenere il cavo lontano da superfici calde o taglienti. Pulire con un panno leggermente inumidito. Non utilizzare prodotti abbarsivi per la sua pulizia. Non immergere l'apparecchio né i cavi in liquidi. Non toccarlo con le mani bagnate. Non utilizzarlo vicino all'acqua o in luoghi umidi. Questo apparecchio è adatto esclusivamente per un utilizzo domestico. Utilizzare l'apparecchio unicamente per le funzioni per le quali è stato progettato Conserva lo strumento in un luogo asciutto e privo di polvere. Non lasciare il dispositivo incustodito se è in funzione. Non utilizzare né cercare di riparare l'apparecchio, qualche sua parte o il cavo se sembrano difettosi o non funzionano correttamente, ma rivolgersi a un tecnico qualificato. Questo dispositivo non è progettato per essere manipolato da bambini o persone con capacità fisiche o psichiche limitate, se non dietro supervisione di un adulto che sia responsabile della loro sicurezza. Questo prodotto non è un rifiuto domestico, seguire le norme vigenti in materia ambientale per il suo riciclaggio.

PORTUGUÊS

CONTEÚDO

- 1 aparelho ergonómico Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods 800 mAh
- 1 cabeça com duplo cilindro
- 1 cabeça com cilindro simples
- 1 base de carregamento DC 5 V
- 1 USB-Kabel

INSTRUÇÕES

- Ligue o Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® à corrente elétrica.
- Deslize o botão do interruptor lateral de ligado/desligado para a posição "ON" e prima o botão "START".
- Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® dispõe de duas cabeças:
 - A. A cabeça com um cilindro está

- concebida para ser utilizada nos braços, estômago e barriga das pernas.
- B. A cabeça com dois cilindros está concebida para ser utilizada nas pernas, cintura e glúteos.
- Introduza uma cabeça à sua escolha no aparelho fazendo coincidir a forma dos extremos, e gire a cabeça no sentido dos ponteiros do relógio.
- Para ajustar a intensidade do Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® utilize o botão lateral.
- Recomenda-se que aplique óleo reductor ou corporal sobre a pele antes de cada tratamento para facilitar a massagem e evitar problemas.
- Para um ótimo resultado, massage entre 5 e 8 minutos cada zona.
- Para mudar de movimento ou de cabeça, prima o interruptor traseiro para parar a sucção.
- A utilização sem cabo destina-se a zonas de acesso difícil, duração aproximada: 8 minutos.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Se você sentir algum tipo de incômodo ao utilizar o aparelho, interrompa seu uso e consulte um médico. Depois da utilização, poderá notar vermelhidão na pele tratada; isso é normal e desaparecerá em pouco tempo. Não utilizar em áreas com pele infectada ou irritada. Para evitar acumulação de resíduos difíceis de eliminar, limpar o dispositivo, depois de cada utilização. Carregue totalmente a bateria antes de usar o aparelho pela primeira vez. Assegure-se de que a tensao da fonte de alimentação corresponde com a do aparelho. Não estique o cabo e certifique-se de que ele não se enrolre. Mantenha o cabo afastado de superfícies quentes ou cortantes. Limpe-o com um pano levemente umedecido. Não utilize produtos abrasivos para a sua limpeza. Não salpique nem submerja o aparelho ou o cabo em líquidos. Não o utilize com as mãos molhadas Não utilize o aparelho perto de fontes de água ou em locais úmidos. Trata-se de um aparelho apenas indicado para o uso doméstico. Utilize o aparelho somente nas funções para as quais ele foi concebido. Guarde em um local seco e livre de poeira. Não deixe o aparelho sem supervisão, enquanto o mesmo estiver ligado. Se o aparelho, as peças ou o cabo estiverem danificados ou não funcionarem corretamente, não os utilize nem tente consertá-los, apenas um técnico qualificado deverá fazê-lo. Este dispositivo não foi concebido para a manipulação de crianças ou pessoas com capacidades físicas ou psíquicas limitadas ou somente se elas estiverem sob a supervisão de um adulto responsável por sua segurança. Este aparelho não é um resíduo doméstico. Siga a legislação ambiental vigente para a sua reciclagem.

NEDERLANDS

INHOUD

- 1 ergonomisch Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® 800 mAh
- 1 kop met dubbele roller
- 1 kop met enkele roller
- 1 oplader DC 5 V
- 1 USB-kabel

INSTRUCTIES


Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® - Wellness Beauty

- za primjenu na rukama, trbuhu i bedrima.
- B. Glava s dva valjka je dizajnirana za primjenu na nogama, struku i gluteusu.
- Umetnite glavu po izboru u uređaj stavljajući krajeve tako da se približe i zatim okrenite u smjeru kazaljke na satu.
- Koristite gumb sa strane kako biste podesili jačinu uređaja Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods®.
- Prije svakog tretmana, na kožu nanesite ulje za tijelo kako biste poboljšali učinak masaže i izbjegli bilo kakvu neugodu.
- Za postizanje najboljih rezultata masirajte svako područje 5 do 8 minuta.
- Za promjenu kretanja ili glave valjka, pritisnite prekidač na poledini kako biste zaustavili usis.
- Upotreba bez kabela je za područja s otežanim pristupom, približno trajanje: 8 minuta.

UPOZORENJA

Osjetite li bilo kakvu nelagodu prilikom korištenja uređaja, prekinite s korištenjem i obratite se liječniku.
Moguće je da ćete nakon korištenja uređaja primijetiti crvenilo na tretiranoj koži; to je uobičajeno i brzo će nestati.
Ne koristite uređaj na područjima gdje je koža inficirana ili oštećena.
Kako biste spriječili nakupljanje ostataka koje je teško ukloniti, očistite uređaj nakon svakog korištenja.
Napunite bateriju u cijelosti prvi put.
Osigurajte da napon izvora napajanja odgovara naponu uređaja.
Ne povlačite kabao i pazite da se ne omotava.
Držite kabao podalje od vrućih ili oštih površina.
Čistite ga blago navlaženom krpom.
Ne koristite abrazivne proizvode niti materijale za čišćenje.
Ne stavljajte uređaj niti kabao u tekućinu.
Ne upravljajte njime mokrim rukama.
Ne koristite ga u blizini izvora vode niti na vlažnim mjestima.
Prikladan je samo za kućnu uporabu.
Koristite ovaj uređaj samo u svrhe u koje je namijenjen.
Čuvajte spravu na suhom mjestu gdje nema prašine.
Ne ostavljajte uređaj bez nadzora dok je uključen.
Ako su uređaj, dijelovi ili kabao u kvaru ili ne rade ispravno, ne koristite ih i ne pokušavajte ih popraviti.
To smije učiniti samo kvalificirani tehničar.
Ova sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili osobama s ograničenim fizičkim ili psihičkim sposobnostima, sve dok nisu pod nadzorom odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu sigurnost.
Ovaj proizvod nije kućanski otpad, u skladu je s ekološkim propisima koji se tiču njegove reciklaže.

SLOVENČINA

- OPSAH**
www.innovagoods.com
 - 1 ergonomický Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® 800 mAh
 - 1 hlavica s dvoma valčekomí
 - 1 topeltrulliga pea
 - 1 nabijačka DC 5 V
 - 1 USB kábel

INŠTRUKCIE

- Pripojte Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® do elektrickej siete.
- Posuňte vypínač do pozície ON a stlačte tlačidlo START.
- Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® má dve hlavice:

- A.Hlavica s jedným valčekom je určená na starostlivosť o paže, brucho a stehná.
- B.Hlavica s dvoma valčekomí je určená na starostlivosť o nohy, pas a zadok.
- Vložte zvolenú hlavicu do zariadenia tak, aby na seba konce navdžovali, a otočte v smere hodinových ručičiek.
- Tlačidlom na boku nastavte intenzitu Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods®.
- Pred oštrením vždy na pokožku naneste telový olej, oštetrenie je potom menej nepríjemné a účinnnejšie.
- Pre dosiahnutie optimálnych výsledkov odporúčame ošetrovať každú oblasť po dobu 5 až 8 minút.
- Pred zmenou smeru pohybu alebo výmenou hlavice najprv pomocou vypínača na zadnej strane vypnite sanie.
- Môžete ju použiť bez kábla v ťažko dostupných miestach, približné trvanie: 8 minút.

UPOZORNENIE

EESTI

SISU

- 1 ergonomiline Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® 800 mAh
- 1 topeltrulliga pea
- 1 ühe rulliga pea
- 1 laadija DC 5 V
- 1 USB-kaabel

JUHEND

- Ühendage Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® vooluvõrku.
- Lükake sisse/välja lüliti asendisse ON ja vajutage START nuppu.

- Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods®-il on kaks pead:
 - A.Ühe rulliga pea on ette nähtud kasutamiseks kätel, kõhul ja reitel.
 - B.Kahe rulliga pea on mõeldud kasutamiseks jalgadel, vööl ja tuharatel.
- Sisestage oma valitud pea seadmesse, pannes otsad omavahel vastavalt kokku, ja keerake seda seejärel päripäeva.
- Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods®i intensiivsuse reguleerimiseks kasutage külgnuppu.
- Enne iga hoolitsust kasutage massaažiõili või kehaõli, et vältida ebamugavusi.
- Parimate tulemuste saavutamiseks masseerige iga ala 5 kuni 8 minutit.
- Liikumise või rullpea vahetamiseks vajutage imamise peatamiseks tagasilülitit.
- Seda saab ilma juhtmeta kasutada raskesti ligipääsetavates kohtades, ligikaudne kestus: 8 minutit.

HOIATUSED

Kui tunnete toote kasutamisel ebamugavustunnet, siis lõpetage selle kasutamine ning konsulteeri arstiga.
Pärast toote kasutamist võite märgata töödeldud naha pinnal punetust; see on normaalne ning kaob kiiresti.
Ärge kasutage toodet nakatunud või tundlikus nahapiirkonnas.
Vältimaks raskestieemaldatavate jääkide ladestumist, puhastage toodet pärast iga kasutuskorda.
Esimesel korral laadige akud täiesti täis.
Tehke kindlaks, et toiteallika pinge ühildub seadmega.
Ärge sikutage juhtmest ning tehke kindlaks, et see ei ole sõlmes.
Hoidke juhet eemal kuumadest või teravatest pindadest.
Puhastage seadet kergelt niiske lapiga.
Ärge kasutage seadme puhastamiseks abrassiivseid puhastusvahendeid või materjale.
Ärge pange seadet ega juhet vette.
Ärge kasutage märgade kätega.
Ärge kasutage seadet veeallika lähedal või niisketes kohtades.
Sobib vaid kodukasutuseks.
Kasutage toodet vaid tema ettenähtud eesmärgil.
Ladustage seadet kuivas, tolmuvabas kohas.
Ärge jätke sisselülitatud seadet järelevalveta.
Kui seade, selle osad või juhe on vigastatud või ei töota korralikult, ärge üritage neid ise parandada.
Ainult väljaõppinud tehnik peaks seda tegema.
See seade ei ole mõeldud laste või füüsilise või vaimse puudega isiku poolt kasutamiseks, välja arvatud juhul, kui neid juhendab täiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende turvalisuse eest.
See seade ei ole majapidamisprügi, seega järgige taaskasutuse ja ümbertöötlemise keskkonnastandardeid.

РУССКИЙ

СОДЕРЖАНИЕ

- 1 эргономичное устройство Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® 800 mAh
- 1 насадка с двойным валиком
- 1 насадка с одним валиком
- 1 зарядная станция DC 5 V
- 1 USB-кабель

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

- Подключите устройство Pro Anti-

- Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® в сеть.
- Переместите боковой переключатель вкл./выкл. в положение «ON - включено» и нажмите кнопку «START».
- Устройство Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® оснащено двумя насадками:
 - A.Насадка с одним валиком предназначена для использования на руках, животе и икрах.
 - B.Насадка с двумя валиками предназначена для использования на ногах, поясе и ягодицах.

- Установите желаемую насадку в устройство так, чтобы совпали их концы, и поверните её по часовой стрелке.
- Чтобы настроить интенсивность работы устройства Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods®, воспользуйтесь боковой кнопкой.
- Рекомендуется наносить на кожу сокращающий крем или масло для тела перед каждым использованием устройства, это способствует массажу и уменьшает неприятные ощущения.
- Для оптимального результата выполняйте массаж от 5 до 8 минут в каждой зоне.
- Для смены движения или насадки нажмите задний переключатель, чтобы остановить всасывание.
- Использование без кабеля предназначено для труднодоступных мест, автономная работа прим.: 8 минут.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Если вы испытываете какой-либо дискомфорт при использовании устройства, прекратите использование и обратитесь к врачу.
После использования обработанные участки кожи могут покраснела, это нормальная реакция, она быстро проходит.
Не применяйте устройство на поврежденных или раздраженных участках кожи.
Чтобы предотвратить скопление трудноудаляемых отходов, чистите устройство после каждого использования.
Зарядите аккумулятор перед первым использованием.
Убедитесь в том, что напряжение в источнике тока соответствует указанному на устройстве.
Не тяните кабель, убедитесь в том, что он не закручен.
Избегайте контакта кабеля с горячими и острыми поверхностями.
Очищайте кабель слегка влажной тканью.
Для чистки не используйте абразивные продукты или материалы.
Не опускайте устройство или кабель в воду.
Не совершайте манипуляций с устройством влажными руками.
Не используйте устройство вблизи источника воды или во влажных помещениях.
Исключительно для домашнего использования.
Используйте устройство исключительно для тех целей, для которых оно было разработано.
Сохраняйте устройство в сухих местах, свободных от пыли.
Не оставляйте работающее устройство без наблюдения.
Если устройство, его части или кабель выглядят поврежденными или работающими неправильно, не пользуйтесь ими, тем более не пытайтесь их отремонтировать.
Только квалифицированный техник может выполнить ремонт.
Данное устройство не разработано для управления детьми или людьми с ограниченными физическими или психическими способностями, за

исключением случаев управления под наблюдением взрослых или опекунов, ответственных за безопасность.
Данное устройство не является бытовым мусором, соблюдайте действующие нормативы по его утилизации.

LATVIEŠU

SASTĀVS

- 1 ergonomiska Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® 800 mAh
- 1 galviņa ar dubulto veltni
- 1 galviņa ar vienu veltni
- 1 lādētājs DC 5 V
- 1 USB Kabelis

INSTRUKCIJA

- Pievienojiet Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® pie elektrības.
- Pārbīdiet ieslēgšanas/izslēgšanas slēdzi stāvoklī ON un nospiediet START pogu.
- Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® komplektā ir divas galviņas:
 - A.Galviņa ar vienu veltni ir paredzēta izmantošanai uz rokām, vēdera un augšstilbiem.
 - B.Galviņa ar diviem veltpiem ir paredzēta izmantošanai kājām, viduklim un sēžamvietai.
- Ievietojiet jūsu izvēlēto galviņu izvēlētajā ierīcē, savienojot galus, lai tie atbilstu, un pēc tam pagrieziet to pulksteņrādītāja virzienā.
- Izmantojiet sānu pogu, lai pielāgotu Pro Anti-Cellulite Vacuum Device InnovaGoods® intensitāti.
- Pirms katras terapijas, uzlieciet samaziņošu eļļu vai ķermeņa eļļu uz ādas, lai uzlabotu masāžu un izvairītos no diskomforta.
- Lai sasniegtu labākos rezultātus, masējiet katrā zonu no 5 līdz 8 minūtēm.
- Lai mainītu kustību vai veltna galviņu, nospiediet slēdzi aizmugurē, kas aptur apturētu sūkņēšanas darbību.
- Lietojams bez kabeļa grūti aizsniedzamās vietās, apt. darbības ilgums: 8 minūtes.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Ja, izmantojot ierīci, jūtat diskomfortu, pārtrauciet lietošanu un konsultējieties ar ārstu.
Pēc ierīces lietošanas Jūs uz apstrādātās ādas varat manīt apsārtumu; tā ir normāla pazīme, kas ātri pazudīs.
Nelietojiet ierīci vietās, kur āda ir inficēta vai jūtīga.
Lai izvairītos no grūti tīrāmu nogulsņu uzkrāšanās, notīriet ierīci pēc katras lietošanas.
Pirmajā reizē pilnībā uzlādējiet bateriju.
Pārliecinieties, ka barošanas avota spriegums ir saderīgs ar ierīci.
Nevelciet aiz vada un uzmanieties, lai tas nesapinas.
Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai.
Tīriet ierīci ar viegli mitru drānu.
Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai.
Neievietojiet ierīci vai vadu šķīdumā.
Nelietojiet ierīci ar mitrām rokām.
Nelietojiet ierīci ar mitrām rokām.
Turiet vadu prom no karstām vai asām virsmām.
Piemērots tikai māsaiņniecības vajadzībām.
Izmantojiet ierīci tikai tās paredzētajam mērķim.
Glabājiet ierīci sausā vietā bez putekļiem.
Neatstājiet ieslēgtu ierīci bez uzraudzības.
Ja ierīce, tās detaļas vai vads ir bojāti vai

nedarbojas pareizi, nelietojiet tos un nemēģiniet tos labot.
To var darīt tikai sertificēts tehniķis.
Šī ierīce nav paredzēta lietošanai bērniem vai personām ar fiziska vai garīga rakstura traucējumiem, ja vien viņus neuzrauga pieaugušais, kas atbild par viņu drošību.
Šis produkts nav sadzīves atkritumi, tāpēc ievērojiet vides standartus tā pārstrādei.

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®

InnovaGoods®